

Court No. - 4

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 15019 of 2017

Petitioner :- Galaxy Nirmaan Pvt. Ltd. And Another

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue U.P. At Allahabad And 6 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ajay Kumar Bashist Singh, Kunal Ravi Singh, Ram Kishore Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Vinay Kr Singh

Hon'ble Jayant Banerji, J.

Learned Standing Counsel states that his office file has been destroyed in a fire and seeks time to reconstitute his file.

Sri Kunal Ravi Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners has offered to supply copy of the pleadings to the learned Standing Counsel within 48 hours.

List the matter in the next week.

Order Date :- 10.5.2023

sfa/

(Jayant Banerji, J)