

Court No. - 4

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 15019 of 2017

Petitioner :- Galaxy Nirmaan Pvt. Ltd. And Another

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue U.P. At Allahabad And 6 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ajay Kumar Bashist Singh, Kunal Ravi Singh, Ram Kishore Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Vinay Kr Singh

Hon'ble Jayant Banerji, J.

Sri Kunal Ravi Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

Despite the order of the Court dated 13.12.2017, permitting Sri Vinay Kumar Singh, Advocate to file a vakalatnama and counter affidavit, till today no vakalatnama or counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of contesting respondents, who were supposed to be represented by Sri Vinay Kumar Singh. Despite the matter being called out in the revised list, Sri Vinay Kumar Singh has not appeared. Thereafter, this Court requested Sri Kunal Ravi Singh to call Sri Vinay Kumar Singh.

Sri Vinay Kumar Singh has appeared and requested an adjournment to enable him to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List this matter peremptorily on 22nd May, 2023.

It is made clear that if vakalatnama is not filed, this Court may consider recommending action against Mr. Vinay Kumar Singh, Advocate.

Order Date :- 16.5.2023

Rakesh