

**Court No. - 49**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 15019 of 2017

**Petitioner :-** Galaxy Nirmaan Pvt. Limited and another

**Respondent :-** Board of Revenue, U.P. at Allahabad and others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Ajay Kumar Bashist Singh, Kunal Ravi Singh, Ram Kishore Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Capt. Seema Singh, Vinay Kumar Singh

**Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.**

Heard learned Counsel for the petitioner further and Mr. Vinay Kumar Singh, learned Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 3, 4, 5 and 6.

Adjourned to **16.05.2025**.

To be taken up in the cause list of the day for **further hearing**.

**Order Date :-** 29.4.2025

I. Batabyal